university, state historical society, members of the board
of the state agricultural society, one to each public
library in the state when application is made therefor, and
the remaining copies as the Minnesota Horticultural so-
ciety shall deem best.

SEC. 2,. The sum of two thousand five hundred dol-
lars ($2,500) is hereby appropriated annually (or so
much thereof as may be necessary) to pay for the print-
ing and binding of the monthly and annual reports of
said society; said work to be performed and said sums
paid under the direction of the state printing commis- state